                               File E63492
Project 88NK26045
                              March 15, 1989
          REPORT
        on
                         COMPONENT - TERMINAL BLOCK
Adels-Contact Elektrotechnische
                          Fabrik GmbH & Co., KG

Note (1) for use with two No. 12 AWG Sol/Str wires for field and factory-
wiring. Solid and stranded wires are not to be intermixed.
CATALOG NUMBER NOMENCLATURE CODE:
 Example: 1500     /2  K M DS GW
*    A  B     C D E  F
A - Basic Construction - 1500 or 2000
 B - Number of Poles
     One or two digit number
 C-K - Provided with standoffs.
   None - Standoffs not provided
     D -     M – with center stop, material: bronze (greater than 85% copper)
         blank – center stop not provided
* E - DS - Provided with wire protector
     None - No wire protector
*     F – Plastic material
  GW    - glow wire
  HT    - high temperature ,
  Blank – standard
File E63492 Vol. 1 Sec. 8 Page 2 Issued:  1989-03-15
 and Report Revised:  2012-01-03
ENGINEERING CONSIDERATIONS (NOT FOR UL REPRESENTATIVE USE) :
 Use - For use only in or with products where the acceptability of the
combination is determined by Underwriters Laboratories Inc.
 Conditions of Acceptability -
 1. The insulating base materials shall not exceed their assigned
max operating temperature rating.
 1A. The insulating bodies are molded of Recognized Component plastic
(QMFZ2), as specified in the following tabulation.
            Base Material
Temperature
Material Manufacturer Material Designation           Rating, °C
  105
  105 (generic)
  105 (generic)
  130
  105 (generic)
  105
  120
  105 (generic)
  115 (@)
  105 (generic)
  120
Note : @ - This material is suitable only for series 2000
 The materials above may be used interchangeably at 105°C.
 2. The tightening torque for field wiring pressure wire connector
terminals is recorded in the Ratings section of this Report.  This torque
value shall be marked on the end-use product for those categories which
require torque markings for field terminated conductors.
 3. The field wiring terminals on these terminal blocks have been
evaluated using the Standard For Equipment Wiring Terminals, UL 486E.  the
suitability of these terminals shall be determined in the end-use
investigation.  The need for conducting additional tests (i.e. Short Circuit
Test, etc.) shall be considered.
 4. Terminal Blocks using grade  as insulating base
material, shall be molded only in .
File E63492  Vol. 1 Sec. 8  *Page 3   Issued: 3-15-89
     and Report      Revised: 3-9-95
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS:
 The product shall be constructed in accordance with the following
description.
 Marking - The marking of a terminal block shall include:
 1.  The manufacturer's name or trademark on the terminal block.
 2.  The catalog number, which may be marked on the terminal block,
shipping carton, or stuffer sheet placed in the shipping carton.
 3.  Wire range, tightening torque, ampere and voltage rating are
optional.
 Corrosion Protection - All parts are of corrosion resistant material